

JUN 21, 2005 02:26 PM

PENDER

TIP NO B-3887

33326.3.1

2:00 PM 1 / 2 001

FED AID NO BRZ-1520(8)

0.182 MI

JUN 21 2005 C200965

GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING & STRUCTURE.

BRIDGE OVER SHAKEN CREEK AND APPROACHES ON SR-1520.

ATWELL CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

S. T. WOOTEN CORP.

SANFORD CONTRACTORS, INC.

GREENVILLE, NC

WILSON, NC

SANFORD, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		79312.80		41473.00		42000.00
0002	0000900000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LS) ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION	Lump Sum		284800.00		312400.00		387012.00

STRUCTURE ITEMS

0003	8035000000-N	402	REMV EXIST STR ***** (15+64.50-L-)	Lump Sum		43300.00		25000.00		21390.00
0004	8121000000-N	SP	UNCL STR EXCAV STA ***** (15+64.50-L-)	Lump Sum		8700.00		9000.00		4430.00
0005	8364000000-E	450	HP12X53 PILES	480 LF	35.62	17097.60	37.00	17760.00	35.60	17088.00
0006	8384000000-E	450	HP14X73 PILES	720 LF	37.73	27165.60	50.00	36000.00	54.25	39060.00
0007	8406000000-N	SP	GALVAN STL PILES @ ***** (15+64.50-L-)	Lump Sum		5900.00		15000.00		6580.00
0008	8608000000-E	876	PLAIN RIP RAP II (2'-0")	319 TON	50.20	16013.80	64.00	20416.00	48.85	15583.15
0009	8765000000-N	SP	CONSTRUCTION OF SUBSTRUCTURE	Lump Sum		143617.00		73000.00		86730.00
0010	8766000000-N	SP	CONSTRUCTION OF SUPERSTR	Lump Sum		162400.00		281000.00		247290.00

CONTRACT TOTAL		TOTAL	788306.80	TOTAL	831049.00	TOTAL	867163.15
----------------	--	-------	-----------	-------	-----------	-------	-----------

ROADWAY ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL	364112.80	SUB-TOTAL	353873.00	SUB-TOTAL	429012.00
STRUCTURE ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL	424194.00	SUB-TOTAL	477176.00	SUB-TOTAL	438151.15

FED AID NO BRZ-1520(8)

0.182 MI

JUN 21 2005 C200965

GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING & STRUCTURE.
BRIDGE OVER SHAKEN CREEK AND APPROACHES ON SR-1520.

INTERCOASTAL DIVING, INC.

T. A. LOVING CO.

WILMINGTON, NC

GOLDSBORO, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		42500.00		48500.00
0002	0000900000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LS) ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION	Lump Sum		390000.00		410000.00

STRUCTURE ITEMS

0003	8035000000-N	402	REMV EXIST STR ***** (15+64.50-L-)	Lump Sum		37750.00		51000.00
0004	8121000000-N	SP	UNCL STR EXCAV STA ***** (15+64.50-L-)	Lump Sum		5000.00		11000.00
0005	8364000000-E	450	HP12X53 PILES	480 LF	31.50	15120.00	51.00	24480.00
0006	8384000000-E	450	HP14X73 PILES	720 LF	46.00	33120.00	50.50	36360.00
0007	8406000000-N	SP	GALVAN STL PILES @ ***** (15+64.50-L-)	Lump Sum		7200.00		7000.00
0008	8608000000-E	876	PLAIN RIP RAP II (2'-0")	319 TON	65.00	20735.00	60.00	19140.00
0009	8765000000-N	SP	CONSTRUCTION OF SUBSTRUCTURE	Lump Sum		82000.00		85000.00
0010	8766000000-N	SP	CONSTRUCTION OF SUPERSTR	Lump Sum		298000.00		285000.00

CONTRACT TOTAL		TOTAL	931425.00	TOTAL	977480.00
----------------	--	-------	-----------	-------	-----------

ROADWAY ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL	432500.00	SUB-TOTAL	458500.00
STRUCTURE ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL	498925.00	SUB-TOTAL	518980.00

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

ATWELL CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	1	788306.80
S. T. WOOTEN CORP.	2	831049.00
SANFORD CONTRACTORS, INC.	3	867163.15
INTERCOASTAL DIVING, INC.	4	931425.00
T. A. LOVING CO.	5	977480.00

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

4.800 MI

JUN 21 2005

C201434

WIDENING, RESURFACING, SHOULDER CONST & PVMT MARKINGS.

3 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROADS.

REA CONTRACTING, LLC

S. T. WOOTEN CORP.

CHARLOTTE, NC

WILSON, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		16774.00		35000.00
0002	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	240 TON	30.00	7200.00	25.00	6000.00
0003	1243000000-E	SP	SHOULDER CONSTRUCTION	6.59 SMI	3500.00	23065.00	26250.00	172987.50
0004	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1")	29,521 SY	1.00	29521.00	1.24	36606.04
0005	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	1,000 SY	7.50	7500.00	6.00	6000.00
0006	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	5,540 TON	37.85	209689.00	38.65	214121.00
0007	1498000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	16,793 TON	30.85	518064.05	33.40	560886.20
0008	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	6,586 TON	30.85	203178.10	33.50	220631.00
0009	1560000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX PG64-22	1,423 TON	240.00	341520.00	235.00	334405.00
0010	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	1,600 TON	90.00	144000.00	100.00	160000.00
0011	2612000000-E	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	75 SY	60.00	4500.00	61.00	4575.00
0012	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	1 EA	750.00	750.00	425.00	425.00
0013	3270000000-N	SP	GR ANCHOR TYPE 350	7 EA	1660.00	11620.00	1700.00	11900.00
0014	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	51,649 LF	0.35	18077.15	0.35	18077.15
0015	4686000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	51,489 LF	0.40	20595.60	0.40	20595.60
0016	4697000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINE 8"120	500 LF	2.00	1000.00	2.00	1000.00
0017	4705000000-E	1205	THERMO LINES 16" 120MILS	100 LF	4.00	400.00	4.00	400.00
0018	4710000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	225 LF	6.00	1350.00	6.00	1350.00
0019	4721000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 120	4 EA	50.00	200.00	50.00	200.00
0020	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	29 EA	100.00	2900.00	100.00	2900.00
0021	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	149,215 LF	0.10	14921.50	0.10	14921.50
0022	4830000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKGS LINES 16"	100 LF	2.00	200.00	2.00	200.00
0023	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	225 LF	3.00	675.00	3.00	675.00
0024	4840000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG CHARACTER	4 EA	25.00	100.00	25.00	100.00
0025	4900000000-N	1252	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	486 EA	6.00	2916.00	6.00	2916.00
0026	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	9.6 ACR	2174.08	20871.17	1320.00	12672.00
0027	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	1,200 LF	3.69	4428.00	3.75	4500.00
0028	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	3.01 SMI	3500.00	10535.00	6200.00	18662.00
0029	2577000000-E	846	CONC EXPRESSWAY GUTTER	500 LF	20.00	10000.00	45.00	22500.00

CONTRACT TOTAL

TOTAL

1626550.57

TOTAL

1885205.99

ROADWAY ITEMS

SUB-TOTAL

1626550.57

SUB-TOTAL

1885205.99

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

REA CONTRACTING, LLC

1

1626550.57

S. T. WOOTEN CORP.

2

1885205.99

FED AID NO NHS-000S(415)

20.500 MI

JUN 21 2005 C201243

GUARDRAIL.

US-52 IN FORSYTH AND ROWAN COUNTY, AND NC-49 IN DAVIDSON COUNTY.

REYNOLDS FENCE & GUARDRAIL, INC.
INDIAN TRAIL, NC

ELDERLEE, INC.
YORK, PA

BAGWELL FENCE CO., INC.
SPARTANBURG, SC

ROADWAY ITEMS

Item ID	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	
0001	0000100000-N 800 MOBILIZATION				Lump Sum		2500.00		9200.00	11850.00
0002	3000000000-N SP IMPACT ATTN TYPE 350	1	EA	10900.00		10900.00	14000.00	14000.00	12500.00	12500.00
0003	3030000000-E 862 STL BM GUARDRAIL	11,000	LF	12.35		135850.00	13.00	143000.00	11.00	121000.00
0004	3150000000-N 862 ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS	10	EA	39.00		390.00	25.00	250.00	50.00	500.00
0005	3180000000-N 862 GR ANCHOR TYPE ***** (TYPE III MOD)	8	EA	1310.00		10480.00	2100.00	16800.00	1900.00	15200.00
0006	3210000000-N 862 GR ANCHOR TYPE CAT-1	87	EA	440.00		38280.00	300.00	26100.00	470.00	40890.00
0007	3270000000-N SP GR ANCHOR TYPE 350	132	EA	1535.00		202620.00	1700.00	224400.00	1765.00	232980.00
0008	3317000000-N 862 GR ANCHOR TYPE B-77	51	EA	1200.00		61200.00	900.00	45900.00	1560.00	79560.00
0009	3360000000-E 863 REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	14,000	LF	0.30		4200.00	1.00	14000.00	1.00	14000.00
0010	4412100000-E SP WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	1,348	SF	1.00		1348.00	1.00	1348.00	0.01	13.48
0011	4415000000-N 1115 FLASHING ARROW PNL TYPE C	4	EA	100.00		400.00	10.00	40.00	1.00	4.00
0012	4420000000-N 1120 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	4	EA	300.00		1200.00	10.00	40.00	1.00	4.00
0013	4430000000-N 1130 DRUMS	500	EA	5.00		2500.00	1.00	500.00	1.00	500.00
0014	4435000000-N 1135 CONES	60	EA	2.00		120.00	1.00	60.00	1.00	60.00
0015	4450000000-N 1150 FLAGGER	480	HR	11.00		5280.00	1.00	480.00	1.00	480.00
0016	4480000000-N 1165 TRUCK MTD IMP ATTN 60 MPH	6	EA	300.00		1800.00	10.00	60.00	1.00	6.00
0019	6114000000-N SP SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	18.5	HR	29.00		536.50	40.00	740.00	50.00	925.00
0020	6084000000-E 1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING	1	ACR	3500.00		3500.00	3000.00	3000.00	2000.00	2000.00

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 483104.50 TOTAL 499918.00 TOTAL 532472.48

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 483104.50 SUB-TOTAL 499918.00 SUB-TOTAL 532472.48

FED AID NO NHS-000S(415)

20.500 MI

JUN 21 2005 C201243

GUARDRAIL.

US-52 IN FORSYTH AND ROWAN COUNTY, AND NC-49 IN DAVIDSON COUNTY.

A & P SERVICES, LLC

PISGAH FOREST, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		10000.00
0002	3000000000-N	SP	IMPACT ATTN TYPE 350	1 EA	18500.00	18500.00
0003	3030000000-E	862	STL BM GUARDRAIL	11,000 LF	11.70	128700.00
0004	3150000000-N	862	ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS	10 EA	27.00	270.00
0005	3180000000-N	862	GR ANCHOR TYPE ***** (TYPE III MOD)	8 EA	1550.00	12400.00
0006	3210000000-N	862	GR ANCHOR TYPE CAT-1	87 EA	525.00	45675.00
0007	3270000000-N	SP	GR ANCHOR TYPE 350	132 EA	1700.00	224400.00
0008	3317000000-N	862	GR ANCHOR TYPE B-77	51 EA	1290.00	65790.00
0009	3360000000-E	863	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	14,000 LF	0.95	13300.00
0010	4412100000-E	SP	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	1,348 SF	5.25	7077.00
0011	4415000000-N	1115	FLASHING ARROW PNL TYPE C	4 EA	100.00	400.00
0012	4420000000-N	1120	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	4 EA	1700.00	6800.00
0013	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	500 EA	5.00	2500.00
0014	4435000000-N	1135	CONES	60 EA	0.01	0.60
0015	4450000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	480 HR	11.20	5376.00
0016	4480000000-N	1165	TRUCK MTD IMP ATTN 60 MPH	6 EA	1000.00	6000.00
0019	6114000000-N	SP	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	18.5 HR	20.00	370.00
0020	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1 ACR	2500.00	2500.00

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 550058.60

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 550058.60

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

REYNOLDS FENCE & GUARDRAIL, INC.	1	483104.50
ELDERLEE, INC.	2	499918.00
BAGWELL FENCE CO., INC.	3	532472.48
A & P SERVICES, LLC	4	550058.60

SLIDE REPAIR.

I-40 BETWEEN MILEMARKER 1 AND MILEMARKER 5.

PHILLIPS & JORDAN, INC.

TAYLOR & MURPHY
CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

KNOXVILLE, TN

ASHEVILLE, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

Item ID	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount	Subcontractor	Amount
0001	0000100000-N 800 MOBILIZATION		Lump Sum		190851.15		274000.00
0002	0000400000-N 801 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING		Lump Sum		19845.00		43000.00
0003	0043000000-N 226 GRADING		Lump Sum		80000.00		1506500.00
0004	0050000000-E 226 SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	ACR	2420.00	2420.00	9200.00	9200.00
0005	0241000000-E SP GENERIC GRADING ITEM (SY) GALVANIZED CHAINLINK MESH	2,900	SY	36.73	106517.00	76.00	220400.00
0006	0241000000-E SP GENERIC GRADING ITEM (SY) RING NET	7,250	SY	63.96	463710.00	87.00	630750.00
0007	0255000000-E SP GENERIC GRADING ITEM (TON) RIP RAP MATERIALS, CLASS A	2,175	TON	36.00	78300.00	36.00	78300.00
0008	0257000000-E SP GENERIC GRADING ITEM (LF) GROUTED ROCK DOWEL	360	LF	100.00	36000.00	64.00	23040.00
0009	0314000000-E SP SELECT MATERIAL CLASS ** (VII)	16,350	TON	42.50	694875.00	44.72	731172.00
0010	0318000000-E 300 FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	34	TON	40.00	1360.00	28.75	977.50
0011	0720000000-E 310 24" BCCSP B 0.064"	320	LF	42.31	13539.20	112.70	36064.00
0012	0808000000-E 310 24" BCCS ELB B 0.064"	2	EA	475.15	950.30	575.00	1150.00
0013	0995000000-E 340 PIPE REMOVAL	30	LF	14.52	435.60	32.00	960.00
0014	1297000000-E 607 MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (2")	280	SY	13.61	3810.80	18.00	5040.00
0015	1330000000-E 607 INCIDENTAL MILLING	30	SY	46.18	1385.40	50.00	1500.00
0016	1491000000-E 610 ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	430	TON	66.42	28560.60	64.00	27520.00
0017	1508000000-E 610 ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0D	50	TON	91.95	4597.50	88.50	4425.00
0018	1539000000-E 610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S12.5C	100	TON	114.66	11466.00	112.00	11200.00
0019	1560000000-E 620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX PG64-22	20	TON	353.90	7078.00	340.00	6800.00
0020	1565000000-E 620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX PG70-22	10	TON	407.93	4079.30	392.00	3920.00
0021	1840000000-E 665 MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS	500	LF	11.78	5890.00	16.00	8000.00
0022	1891000000-E SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) UNREINFORCED CONCRETE	110	SY	66.15	7276.50	72.00	7920.00
0023	2286000000-N 840 MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	2	EA	2595.45	5190.90	2420.00	4840.00
0024	2308000000-E 840 MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	1	LF	558.12	558.12	480.00	480.00
0025	2396000000-N 840 FRAME W/COVER STD 840.54	1	EA	330.84	330.84	320.00	320.00
0026	2407000000-N 840 STL FRAM W/ 2 GTR, STD 840.37	2	EA	1152.95	2305.90	910.00	1820.00
0027	2703000000-E 854 CONC BARRIER TYPE ***** (STD 854.02 T)	500	LF	109.15	54575.00	430.00	215000.00
0028	2938000000-N SP CONVERT DI TO JB W/MH CVR	1	EA	1129.84	1129.84	750.00	750.00
0029	3628000000-E 876 PLAIN RIP RAP, CLASS I	30	TON	53.05	1591.50	36.00	1080.00
0030	3656000000-E 876 FILTER FABRIC FOR DRAINAGE	150	SY	3.53	529.50	4.00	600.00
0031	3980000000-E SP GENERIC WALL ITEM (CY) GROUT FOR TIEBACK ANCHORS AT WALL AT SLIDE #4	50	CY	1543.50	77175.00	1626.00	81300.00
0032	3984000000-E SP GENERIC WALL ITEM (SF) PERMANENT ANCHOR TIEBACK WALL AT SLIDE #4	4,850	SF	271.22	1315417.00	291.23	1412465.50
0033	4412000000-E SP WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	96	SF	20.45	1963.20	23.00	2208.00
0034	4412100000-E SP WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	104	SF	13.63	1417.52	25.00	2600.00
0035	4415000000-N 1115 FLASHING ARROW PNL TYPE C	1	EA	2299.00	2299.00	4000.00	4000.00

FED AID NO ER-NC05(2)

0.232 MI

JUN 21 2005 C201464

SLIDE REPAIR.

I-40 BETWEEN MILEMARKER 1 AND MILEMARKER 5.

		PHILLIPS & JORDAN, INC.		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.			
		KNOXVILLE, TN		ASHEVILLE, NC			
0036	4420000000-N	1120 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	1 EA	6050.00	6050.00	18000.00	18000.00
0037	4430000000-N	1130 DRUMS	45 EA	36.00	1620.00	126.00	5670.00
0038	4465000000-N	1160 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHIONS	1 EA	5788.13	5788.13	20000.00	20000.00
0039	4480000000-N	1165 TRUCK MTD IMP ATTN 60 MPH	1 EA	10473.75	10473.75	9200.00	9200.00
0040	4485000000-E	1170 PORT CONC BARRIER	700 LF	5.48	3836.00	30.00	21000.00
0041	4500000000-E	1170 RESET PORT CONC BARRIER	1,430 LF	4.31	6163.30	11.00	15730.00
0042	6000000000-E	1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,300 LF	0.83	1079.00	3.40	4420.00
0043	6006000000-E	1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	75 TON	49.94	3745.50	30.00	2250.00
0044	6009000000-E	1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	40 TON	34.84	1393.60	32.00	1280.00
0045	6012000000-E	1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	125 TON	31.24	3905.00	31.00	3875.00
0046	6015000000-E	1615 TEMPORARY MULCHING	2.5 ACR	970.20	2425.50	1590.00	3975.00
0047	6018000000-E	1620 SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100 LB	10.92	1092.00	16.00	1600.00
0048	6021000000-E	1620 FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5 TON	744.19	372.10	4240.00	2120.00
0049	6030000000-E	1630 SILT EXCAVATION	60 CY	7.26	435.60	18.00	1080.00
0050	6036000000-E	1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	5,250 SY	2.81	14752.50	2.40	12600.00
0051	6042000000-E	1632 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	380 LF	19.30	7334.00	5.50	2090.00
0052	6084000000-E	1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING	2 ACR	1874.25	3748.50	2870.00	5740.00
0053	6087000000-E	1660 MOWING	0.5 ACR	133.10	66.55	530.00	265.00
0054	6090000000-E	1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	12.74	637.00	27.00	1350.00
0055	6093000000-E	1661 FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25 TON	837.90	209.48	5300.00	1325.00
0056	6096000000-E	1662 SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50 LB	6.07	303.50	9.00	450.00
0057	6108000000-E	1665 FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	1.5 TON	907.20	1360.80	954.00	1431.00
0058	6114000000-N	SP SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	1 HR	109.15	109.15	110.00	110.00
0059	6117000000-N	1675 RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	8 EA	909.56	7276.48	400.00	3200.00
0060	6123000000-E	1670 REFORESTATION	1 ACR	937.13	937.13	1600.00	1600.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	3312545.24	TOTAL	5499663.00
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	3312545.24	SUB-TOTAL	5499663.00
BIDDERS IN ORDER				CONTRACT TOTAL			
		PHILLIPS & JORDAN, INC.	1		3312545.24		
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	2		5499663.00		